
Honey: Number of Colonies, Yield, Production, Stocks, Price, and Value — Minnesota: 2006-2015 
[Producers with 5 or more colonies.] 

Year 
Honey 

producing 
colonies 1 

Yield 
per 

colony 
Production 

Stocks 
December 15 2 

Average 
price per 
pound 3 

Value 
of 

production 4 

(1,000) (pounds) (1,000 pounds) (1,000 pounds) (cents) (1,000 dollars) 

2006  ......................  
2007  ......................  
2008  ......................  
2009  ......................  
2010  ......................  

2011  ......................  
2012  ......................  
2013  ......................  
2014  ......................  
2015  ......................  

125 
130 
122 
122 
128 

120 
125 
130 
132 
122 

80 
68 
78 
65 
66 

53 
67 
58 
60 
68 

10,000 
8,840 
9,516 
7,930 
8,448 

6,360 
8,375 
7,540 
7,920 
8,296 

3,300 
2,564 
2,569 
1,427 
1,774 

2,099 
1,591 
1,282 
1,426 
2,157 

94 
104 
139 
144 
155 

163 
192 
199 
206 
183 

9,400 
9,194 

13,227 
11,419 
13,094 

10,367 
16,080 
15,005 
16,315 
15,182 

 1 Honey producing colonies are the maximum number of colonies from which honey was taken during the year. It is possible to take honey from 
colonies which did not survive the entire year. 

 2 Stocks held by producers. 
 3 Average price per pound based on expanded sales. 
 4 Value of production is equal to production multiplied by average price per pound. 

28
2016 Minnesota Agricultural Statistics

USDA, National Agricultural Statistics Service




